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Index to Schools, Health Facilities and Towns on Page 21

SCHOOL

Cibilili C
Ekhombe H
Enhlangwini P
Fortuin P

Hamu H
Isikhwebezi H
Kwa Madamu P
Louwsburg P
Mahlabaneni P
Mange P
Mayime P
Mgobhozi P
Ngome P
Ombimbini P
Sihlengeni Cs
Singana P
Sivulindlela P
Thamsanga P
William Booth P
Wykom P

HEALTH FACILITY

Khambi Clinic
Makhwela Clinic

Sizana Clinic

TOWN

Ezidwadweni
Ngobeni
Ombimbini
Swart Umfolozi

EMIS

116698
133126
137011
145447
153550
168202
180153
187812
193177
196655
203167
411033
410996
243793
264735
266585
269286
280164
296259
297591

TYPE

Clinic B
Clinic B

Clinic B

PG

21
21
21
21

PG

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

GRID

036
L33
036
033

GRID  DISTRICT
N34 Vryheid
036 Vryheid
L33 Vryheid
L 36 Vryheid
N34 Vryheid
036 Vryheid
L34 Vryheid
K34 Vryheid
035 Vryheid
M 33 Vryheid
N 36 Vryheid
N33 Vryheid
036 Vryheid
036 Vryheid
N34 Vryheid
033 Vryheid
M 34 Vryheid
K33 Vryheid
N 36 Vryheid
L35 Vryheid

AUTHORITY

Provincial

Provincial

Provincial
DISTRICT

Zululand

Zululand

Zululand

Zululand

CIRCUIT

Bhekuzulu
Mahlabathini
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Mahlabathini
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Pongola
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Mahlabathini
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu

Schools

SCHOOL

Dwarsrand P
Emthunzini P
Esikhwebezane P
Gobeni C
Intathakusa
Kongolana P
Langeni C
Louwsburg P
Makhwela P
Mathunjwa S
Mfemfe P
Mpembeni P
Ngotshe S
Ongane C
Sincinta P
Sithole P
Sizana P
Verdrukt P
Wonderboom P
Zakheleni P

Health Facilities

GRID  DISTRICT
N34 Zululand
L35 Zululand
036 Zululand

Towns and Settlements

LOCAL MUNIICIPALITY

Ulundi
Abaqulusi
Ulundi
Abaqulusi

HEALTH FACILITY

| Louwsburg Clinic

| Mountain View Salvation Army  Specialised TB &

Mission TB
| swartMolozi Ciinic

TOWN

| Louwsburg
Ngome
Steilrand

EMIS PG GRID DISTRICT
125689 21 K36 Vryheid
135087 21 K36 Vryheid
140711 21 036 Vryheid
150146 21 L33 Vryheid
166130 21 033 Vryheid
177119 21 L33 Vryheid
185518 21 N33 Vryheid
187849 21 K34 Vryheid
194879 21 L35 Vryheid
201946 21 N36 Vryheid
208495 21 M35 Vryheid
216154 21 034 Vryheid
228549 21 K34 Vryheid
303104 21 K36 Vryheid
441336 21 N35 Vryheid
268916 21 K35 Vryheid
271099 21 036 Vryheid
291634 21 L3 Vryheid
164058 21 L34 Vryheid
298442 21 036 Vryheid

TYPE AUTHORITY PG
Clinic B Provincial 21
State Aided 21
CHC Stepdown
Clinic B Provincial 21
PG GRID DISTRICT
21 K34 Zululand
21 N36 Zululand
21 N33 Zululand

KwaZulu-Natal Schools Fieldguide: Index Page 1

GRID

K34
N 36

033

CIRCUIT

Pongola
Pongola
Mahlabathini
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Mahlabathini
Bhekuzulu
Bhekuzulu
Mahlabathini

DISTRICT

Zululand
Zululand

Zululand

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Abaqulusi
Abaqulusi
Abaqulusi



