

Index to Schools, Health Facilities and Towns on Page 21

Schools														
SCHOOL	EMIS	PG	GRID	DISTRICT	T CIRCUIT			SCHOOL	EMIS	PG	GRID	DISTRIC	Т	CIRCUIT
Cibilili C	116698	21	N 34	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu		T	Dwarsrand P	125689	21	K 36	Vryheid		Pongola
Ekhombe H	133126	21	O 36	Vryheid	Mahlabathini			Emthunzini P	135087	21	K 36	Vryheid		Pongola
Enhlangwini P	137011	21	L 33	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Esikhwebezane P	140711	21	O 36	Vryheid		Mahlabathini
Fortuin P	145447	21	L 36	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Gobeni C	150146	21	L 33	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Hamu H	153550	21	N 34	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Intathakusa	166130	21	O 33	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Isikhwebezi H	168202	21	O 36	Vryheid	Mahlabathini			Kongolana P	177119	21	L 33	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Kwa Madamu P	180153	21	L 34	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Langeni C	185518	21	N 33	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Louwsburg P	187812	21	K 34	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Louwsburg P	187849	21	K 34	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Mahlabaneni P	193177	21	O 35	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Makhwela P	194879	21	L 35	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Mange P	196655	21	M 33	Vryheid	Pongola			Mathunjwa S	201946	21	N 36	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Mayime P	203167	21	N 36	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Mfemfe P	208495	21	M 35	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Mgobhozi P	411033	21	N 33	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Mpembeni P	216154	21	O 34	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Ngome P	410996	21	O 36	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Ngotshe S	228549	21	K 34	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Ombimbini P	243793	21	O 36	Vryheid	Mahlabathini			Ongane C	303104	21	K 36	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Sihlengeni Cs	264735	21	N 34	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Sincinta P	441336	21	N 35	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Singana P	266585	21	O 33	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Sithole P	268916	21	K 35	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Sivulindlela P	269286	21	M 34	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Sizana P	271099	21	O 36	Vryheid		Mahlabathini
Thamsanga P	280164	21	K 33	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Verdrukt P	291634	21	L 36	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
William Booth P	296259	21	N 36	Vryheid	Bhekuzulu			Wonderboom P	164058	21	L 34	Vryheid		Bhekuzulu
Wykom P	297591	21	L 35	Vrvheid	Bhekuzulu			Zakheleni P	298442	21	O 36	Vrvheid		Mahlabathini
						Hoolt	h E	acilities						
HEALTH FAOULTY	TVDE		AUTUG	DITY	DO ODID		ПГ		TVDE		LITUODITY		ODID	DIOTRIOT
HEALTH FACILITY	TYPE		AUTHO	DRITY	PG GRID	DISTRICT		HEALTH FACILITY	TYPE	A	UTHORITY	PG	GRID	DISTRICT
Khambi Clinic	Clinic B		Provir	ncial	21 N 34	Zululand	- 1	Louwsburg Clinic	Clinic B		Provincial	21	K 34	Zululand
Makhwela Clinic	Clinic B	Clinic B		ncial	21 L 35 Zululand			Mountain View Salvation Army Mission TB	y Specialised TB & CHC Stepdown		State Aided	21	N 36	Zululand
Sizana Clinic	Clinic B		Provincial		21 O 36 Zululand		I	Swart Mfolozi Clinic	Clinic B		Provincial	21	O 33	Zululand
					To	wns ar	nd S	Settlements						
TOWN	PG	GRID	DIS	TRICT		UNIICIPALITY	14	TOWN		PG	GRID	DISTRICT		LOCAL MUNICIPALIT
F	21	O 36	Zululand	d	Ulundi		I	Louwsburg		21	K 34 Z	Zululand		Abaqulusi
Ezidwadweni			Zululand		Abaqulusi			Ngome		21	N 36	ululand		Abaqulusi
	21	L 33	Zululand	u	Abaquiusi			nyone						
Ezidwadweni Ngobeni Ombimbini		C 33	Zululand		Ulundi			Steilrand				Zululand		Abaqulusi